
Community Corrections Advisory Board

R90-1136 and RS2016-376
varied

Minimum 10

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

P.O. Box 50955

(615) 297-4511 tcorkum@radnorlake.org
Nonprofit Agency

11/6/2018 10/18/2020

Representing:

Ms. Tina  Corkum

Nashville, TN 37205-

P O Box 128346

(615) 636-4599 jmikeengle@comcast.net
Criminal Defense Attorney

12/3/2019 8/31/2021

Representing:

Mr. Michael  Engle

Nashville, TN 37212-

Davidson County Resident

4/17/2018 1/18/2020

Representing:

Mr. Eric  Evans

, TN 

Metropolitan Government

10/2/2018 8/31/2019

Representing:

Mr. Marcus  Floyd

, TN 

220 Warrior Road

(615) 838-8525 grayer3070@comcast.net
Davidson County Resident

2/5/2019 8/31/2020

Representing:

Ms. Donna  Grayer

Madison, TN 37115-

506 2nd Avenue North

(615) 862-8170 daron.hall@nashville.gov

Ex Officio

Davidson County Sheriff

9/1/2018 8/3/2022

Representing:

Sheriff Daron  Hall

Nashville, TN 

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 30-Jul-20



Community Corrections Advisory Board

R90-1136 and RS2016-376
varied

Minimum 10

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

Parole Officer

5/21/2019 8/31/2019

Representing:

Mr. Ben  Hubbard

, TN 

404 James Robertson Parkway #2022

(615) 862-5730 martesha.johnson@jis.nashville.org

Ex Officio

Metropolitan Public Defender

9/1/2018 8/31/2022

Representing:

Ms. Martesha  Johnson

Nashville, TN 37219-

220 Blanton Avenue

(615) 636-4606 alyssia.overby@tn.gov
Probation Officer

12/3/2019 8/31/2021

Representing:

Ms. Alyssia  Overby

Nashville, TN 37210-

Davidson County Resident

9/19/2017 8/31/2019

Representing:

Ms. Jackie  Shrago

, TN 

222 2nd Avenue North #500

(615) 862-5500 vince.wyatt@jis.nashville.org

Chair/ExOfficio

District Attorney General

1/1/2018 9/1/2022

Representing:

Mr. Vince  Wyatt

Nashville, TN 37201-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 30-Jul-20


